Getac Holdings Corp. 2023 Sustainability Report

About This
Report

Sustainability Innovative
Management Value

GRI 303-1, 303-2, 303-3 Water Withdrawal, Water Discharge, And Water Consumptioj

Corporate
Governance

Social Environmental
Inclusion Protection

Appendix

GTH
(Standalone)

GTC

ATC
GTK
MPTK
MPTZ
MPTV
GVL
GCS

GKS

GTH
(Consolidated)

0.622

11.100

6.562

29.560

158.285

73.585

129.716

107.355

34.578

32.398

583.760

0.498

8.880

5.249

23.648

88.303

11.322

103.773

85.884

29.228

10.567

367.350

Water Resource Usage And Intensity in 2023

Water Resource Usage And Intensity in 2023
Water withdrawal Water Discharge Water Consumption Intensity ATIE] V] Volgme O.f
Process Water Recirculation
Company Name Million Liters(1000 M?) Million Liters(1000 M?) Million Liters(1000M?3) Million Liters per million USD Million Liters

0.124

2.220

1.312

5.912

69.983

62.263

25.944

21.471

5.350

21.831

216.410

0.005

0.030

0.043

0.102

0.800

0.828

2.450

1.645

0.844

1.350

0.523

Process Water Recirculation Status In 2023

NA

NA
291.44
4,112.64
3,179.04
3,558.75
1,773.16
1,440.00

1,786.66

16,141.68

Process Water Recirculation

NA

NA

NA

98.7%

98.8%

98.2%

98.2%

95.6%

98.0%

99.0%

98.1%

150



