

## GRI 303-1 , 303-2, 303-3 Water Withdrawal, Water Discharge, And Water Consumptio

Water Resource Usage And Intensity in 2023						
	Water Resource Usage And Intensity in 2023				Process Water Recirculation Status In 2023	
	Water withdrawal	Water Discharge	Water Consumption	Intensity	Annual Total Volume Of Process Water Recirculation	Process Water Recirculation Ratio
Company Name	Million Liters(1000 M³)	Million Liters(1000 M³)	Million Liters(1000M³)	Million Liters per million USD	Million Liters	(%)
GTH (Standalone)	0.622	0.498	0.124	0.005	NA	NA
GTC	11.100	8.880	2.220	0.030	NA	NA
ATC	6.562	5.249	1.312	0.043	NA	NA
GTK	29.560	23.648	5.912	0.102	291.44	98.7%
MPTK	158.285	88.303	69.983	0.800	4,112.64	98.8%
MPTZ	73.585	11.322	62.263	0.828	3,179.04	98.2%
MPTV	129.716	103.773	25.944	2.450	3,558.75	98.2%
GVL	107.355	85.884	21.471	1.645	1,773.16	95.6%
GCS	34.578	29.228	5.350	0.844	1,440.00	98.0%
GKS	32.398	10.567	21.831	1.350	1,786.66	99.0%
GTH (Consolidated)	583.760	367.350	216.410	0.523	16,141.68	98.1%

Environmental Protection

Appendix